

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).138/2022

JAYESHBHAI CHANDUBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30232/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3388/2022 (III)

(IA No.28286/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Pahwa, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
 Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master