ITEM NO.7 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2980/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WP No. 23229/2021 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

YASHDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25796/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 873/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9508/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12502/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1514/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13849/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Litoria, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Solanki, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv

Ms. Vastala Kak, Adv

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. Karan Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Vir Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Bengani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

/ww.ecourtsindi

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

SLP (C) No.2980/2022

1 Issue notice, returnable on 13 April 2022.

2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(C) No. 873/2022 and SLP(C) No. 1514/2022

1 Mr Dhruv Mehta, Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, has

placed on the record a copy of the order passed on 24 January 2022 in SLP (C)

No 762 of 2022 by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan

Kaul. Mr Mehta states that the present proceedings arise out of the common

judgment and order of the High Court for the State of Telangana dated 22

December 2021, in a batch of petitions, which is impugned in the Special Leave

Petition noted above.

2 In the circumstances, we direct issuance of notice.

Following the *ad-interim* order which has been passed on 24 January 2022, we

direct that the matter may not be reported to the CBI for the time being.

4 Tag with SLP (C) No 762 of 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER