ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

**SECTION XII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2980/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WP No.23229/2021 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

YASHDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.25796/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Litoriya, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Solanki, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv. Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv. Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kr. Tamber, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu MR, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.

Mr. PBA Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Parth D. Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 List the Special Leave Petition on 29 April 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master