

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3931/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2020 in WP No. 19102/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4922/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42980/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42982/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.)

SLP(C) No. 5056/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44254/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT..)

SLP(C) No. 762/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 873/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9508/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12502/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1514/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13849/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2980/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25796/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

T.P.(C) No. 930/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60606/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2022 (X)

IA No. 30232/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3388/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28286/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI
 Mr. K. K Venugopal, AG
 Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv
 Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv
 Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv
 Mr. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
 Mr. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Aashish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
 Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.
 Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.
 Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Pahwa, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
 Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Vastala Kak, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Sarsoonia Adv.
 Ms. Swikiritimala Dubey Adv.
 Ms. Swati Potukuchi Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
 Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Litonia, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
 Mr. Dechen W. Lachungpa, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha M. Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Id. SG
 Mr. Suryaprakash v. Raju, Id. ASG
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. M. K. Moraria, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
 Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
 M/S. Coac, AOR
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
 Mr. P.B.A. Srinivisan, Adv.
 Mr. Parth Tandon, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Sabarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
 Mr. Bindu Das, Adv.
 Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
 Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajan, Adv.
Mr. M. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 24 August 2022.
- 2 Learned counsel for the contesting parties shall file a brief note of submissions at least a week before the next date of listing, which shall also be emailed to cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.

T.P.(C) No. 930/2022

- 1 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that due to the subsequent action of the bank, it is not necessary for the petitioner to pursue these proceedings.
- 2 The petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**