www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3388/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in LPA No. 1047/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JAYESHBHAI CHANDUBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28286/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jai Batra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No 3931 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER